News & Announcements

ALERT: Target Debit Card Data Theft

Target Corp has reported a data breach of about 40 million credit and debit cards which might have been compromised at their stores between November 27th and December 15th.

As of 4:00 pm on Thursday, December 19th, Lisbon Credit Union has not received any official notification from authorities regarding our members' data.

We, however, have identified those cards that were used at a Target store during this time period and we are in the process of reissuing new debit cards.


You will receive a letter within a week and a new debit card within 10-14 business days. Please remember that with the holidays, and unfortunately the massive number of affected card holders, approximately 40 million, the time frame may not be accurate as to when you receive the new card.

 

You may continue to use your existing debit card but it is imperative that you monitor your account for any suspicious activity. The letter will contain information regarding when the old card will be closed. For this reason, you should activate your new card as soon as you receive it.


Please contact one of our Member Service Representatives if you have any questions by calling 207-353-4144 or toll-free 877-353-4144.